
Establishment Name: Establishment ID:

Score:  

Location Address: Re-InspectionInspection

State:City: Date: Status Code:

FDA Establishment Type:

County:Zip: Time In: Time Out:

Permittee:

Telephone:

Wastewater System:

Water Supply:

Municipal/Community

No. of Repeat Risk Factor/Intervention Violations:

Category#:

No. of Risk Factor/Intervention Violations:

Municipal/Community

On-Site System

On-Site Supply

6412 SESSIONS COURT 

(336) 766-3463

9:30 AM 12:35 PM

X  

X  

X  

RUBY TUESDAY #4947  3034011723

CLEMMONS NC

27012

RUBY TUESDAY  INC

08/21/2015

 92.5

Full-Service Restaurant

A - Open For Business

34  Forsyth

 2

 0

Food Establishment Inspection Report

IV

Foodborne Illness Risk Factors and Public Health Interventions
Risk factors: Contributing factors that increase the chance of developing foodborne ilness.
Public Health Interventions: Control measures to prevent foodborne illness or injury.

Good Retail Practices

Compliance Status OUT R VR

Proper disposition of returned, previously 

served, reconditioned, and unsafe food

Food-contact surfaces: cleaned and sanitized

Food separated and protected

Required records available: shellstock tags, 

parasite destruction

Food in good condition, safe and unadulterated

Food received at proper temperature

Food obtained from approved source

Handwashing sinks, supplied and accessible

No bare hand contact with RTE foods or a 

pre-approved alternate properly followed

Hands clean and properly washed

No discharge from eyes, nose, and mouth

Proper eating, tasting, drinking, or tobacco use

Proper use of reporting, restriction and 

exclusion

PIC present, Demonstration - Certification by 

accredited program, and performs duties

Management and food employee knowledge, and 

conditional employee; responsibilities and reporting.

Proper hot holding temperatures

Compliance with variance, specialized process, 

reduced oxygen packaging criteria or HACCP plan

Toxic substances properly identified, stored, 

and used

Food additives: approved and properly used

Pasteurized foods used; prohibited foods not 

offered

Consumer advisory provided for raw or 

undercooked foods

Time as a Public Health Control: procedures 

and records

Proper date marking and disposition

Proper cold holding temperatures

Proper cooling time and temperatures

Proper reheating procedures for hot holding

Proper cooking time and temperatures

   Potentially Hazardous Food Time/Temperature .2653                                                              

   Protection from Contamination .2653, .2654                                                              

   Approved Source .2653, .2655                                                              

   Preventing Contamination by Hands .2652, .2653, .2655, .2656                                                               

   Good Hygienic Practices .2652, .2653                                                               

   Employee Health .2652                                                               

    Supervision .2652                                                               

   Conformance with Approved Procedures  .2653, .2654, .2658                                                            

   Chemical .2653, .2657                                                            

   Highly Susceptible Populations .2653                                                            

   Consumer Advisory .2653                                                            

9

13

12
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2

1

24

27

25

23

22

21

20

19
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16

15

14

CDIIN OUT N/A N/O N/ON/AOUTIN Compliance Status OUT CDI R VR

    Safe Food and Water .2653, .2655, .2658                                                               

    Food Temperature Control .2653, .2654                                                               

    Prevention of Food Contamination .2652, .2653, .2654, .2656, .2657                                                               

Proper cooling methods used; adequate 

equipment for temperature control

Variance obtained for specialized processing 

methods

Water and ice from approved source

Pasteurized eggs used where required

Thermometers provided and accurate

Approved thawing methods used

Plant food properly cooked for hot holding

Food properly labeled: original container

Wiping cloths: properly used and stored

Washing fruits and vegetables

Personal cleanliness

Contamination prevented during food 

preparation, storage and display

Insects and rodents not present; no 

unauthorized animals

    Food Identification .2653                                                               

    Proper Use of Utensils .2653, .2654                                                               

    Utensils and Equipment .2653, .2654, .2663                                                               

    Physical Facilities .2654, .2655, .2656                                                               

Utensils, equipment and linens: properly 

stored, dried and handled

Single-use and single-service articles; properly 

stored and used

Gloves used properly

Warewashing facilities: installed, maintained 

and used; test strips

Non-food-contact surfaces clean

Equipment, food and non-food-contact 

surfaces approved; cleanable, properly 

designed, constructed and used

Plumbing installed; proper backflow devices

Sewage and waste water properly disposed

Toilet facilities: properly constructed, supplied 

and cleaned

Garbage and refuse properly disposed; 

facilities maintained

37

40

39

38

36

35

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

42

47

46

45

44

43

41 In-use utensils: properly stored

52

54

53

51

50

49

48
Hot and cold water available; adequate 

pressure

Physical facilities installed, maintained and 

clean
Meets ventilation and lighting requirements; 

designated areas used

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS:

26
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 7.5

Good Retail Practices: Preventative measures to control the addition of pathogens, chemicals
Good Retail Practices: and physical objects into foods.

North Carolina Department of Health & Human Services · Divisions of Pubilic Health · Environmental Health Section · Food Protection Program
DHHS is an equal opportunity employer.
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Comment Addendum to Food Establishment Report

Establishment Name:

Location Address:

City: State:

County: Zip:

Municipal/Community

Water Supply:

On-Site SystemWastewater System:

Municipal/Community On-Site System

X  

X  

6412 SESSIONS COURT  

34  Forsyth

Permittee:

Telephone:

Establishment ID:

Inspection Re-Inspection Date:

Status Code:

Category#:

X  

RUBY TUESDAY #4947

CLEMMONS NC

27012

RUBY TUESDAY  INC

08/21/2015

(336) 766-3463

A

IV

 3034011723

Email 1:

Email 2:

Email 3:

Comment Addendum Attached ?  

st4947@rubytuesday.com

fish/ low boy 1

Item/Location Temp Temp TempItem/Location Item/Location

rice/ walk in

pasta/ low boy 1

tomato/ walk in

pasta/ walk in

chicken (raw/ walk in

beef (raw)/ walk in

spag. squash/ make unit 1

rice/ make unit 1

tomato/ make unit 1

chicken brea/ make unit 1

wings/ low boy 1

rice/ make unit 2

chicken/ make unit 2

tomato/ make unit 2

low boy 2/ pasta

beef raw/ low boy grill

ground beef/ low boy grill

chicken/ low boy grill

salmon/ low boy grill

tomato/ salad cooler

Hot plate/ dish machine

Ellesha Well/ 12-3-14

sanitizer (q/ three comp (ppm)

36.0

38.0

36.0

40.0

40.0

40.0

40.0

39.0

39.0

37.0

28.0

40.0

44.0

43.0

41.0

42.0

45.0

45.0

40.0

38.0

36.0

162.0

0.0

200.0

Temperature Observations

Observations and Corrective Actions
Violatons cited in this report must be corrected within the time frames below , or as stated in sections 8-405.11 of the food code.

Observations and Corrective Actions
Item

Number

4-601.11 (A) Equipment, Food-Contact Surfaces, Nonfood-Contact Surfaces, and Utensils - P Tomato slicer had food debris between 

blades. Two quarter pans had food debris in them while stored on shelf. Bar soda nozzle had light black build up in the nozzle. One tray 

liner had dried chicken on it. Food contact surfaces shall be clean to sight and touch.

 14

3-501.16 (A)(2) and (B) Potentially Hazardous Food (Time/Temperature Control for Safety Food), Hot and Cold Holding - P One quarter 

pan of chicken breast in small make unit cooler by fryers was at 52F. Cooler itself is running at 52F ambient air temp. CDI: Chicken was 

discarded by PIC during inspection. Do not store any food in the cooler until it is repaired to hold food at 45F or lower. 0pts.

 20

3-302.12 Food Storage Containers Identified with Common Name of Food - C Repeat: Bottles of sauces and condiments are not labelled. 

Working containers of food or food ingredients removed from original packaging shall be labelled with the common name of the food. Label 

all bottles of ingredients, sauces, and dressings.

 35

3-307.11 Miscellaneous Sources of Contamination - C One container of sunflower seeds with a cracked lid was stored under the salad bar 

table under compressor. CDI moved by PIC to dry storage. One box of croutons in walk in freezer were open, keep opened foods covered 

in storage to prevent contamination. One bag of pasta open in dry storage, Keep opened containers of food and ingredients stored in a 

sealable container. Protect food from miscellaneous sources of contamination.

 37

4-901.11 Equipment and Utensils, Air-Drying Required - C Repeat: multiple stacks of metal pans were stacked wet. After cleaning and 

sanitizing allow equipment and utensils to air dry. // 4-904.11 Kitchenware and Tableware-Preventing Contamination - C Forks stored in 

utensil bin with mouth contact parts up. Store utensils with handles up to prevent hand contamination of mouth and food contact parts. //

4-903.11 (A), (B) and (D) Equipment, Utensils, Linens and Single-Service and Single-Use Articles-Storing - C Plates are stored on top of 

heat shelf without cover and uninverted. Either move plates to a covered location, use an approved easily cleaned or replaced covering on 

the plates or invert them to prevent dust and other contaminants from coming in contact with the food contact portion of plates.

 42

4-501.11 Good Repair and Proper Adjustment-Equipment - C Hood needs to be recaulked in its seems where old caulk has chipped and 

pulled out. Recaulk metal strips on wall behind cooking equipment where gaps have formed. All hand sinks need to have old caulk 

removed and replaced where sinks attach to splash guards. One plastic container of garlic powder is badly cracked, replace any damaged 

containers. two tongs had chipped handles. Replace any damaged utensils. Gaskets torn on upright freezers, replace gaskets. Small 

delfield make unit by fryers has an ambient air temp of 52F. PIC states it freezes regularly. Today unit was unplugged, when plugged back 

in the unit did not change temperature during the inspection. Have unit repaired to hold food at or below 45F. Contact Joseph Chrobak at 

336-703-3164 at Forsyth County Health Department before 8/28/15 to have unit evaluated after repair. Do not use the unit until approval is 

given after repair. Equipment shall be maintained in good repair.

 45
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Comment Addendum to Food Establishment Report

Establishment Name:

Location Address:

City: State:

County: Zip:

Municipal/Community

Water Supply:

On-Site SystemWastewater System:

Municipal/Community On-Site System

X  

X  

6412 SESSIONS COURT  

34  Forsyth

Permittee:

Telephone:

Establishment ID:

Inspection Re-Inspection Date:

Status Code:

Category#:

X  

RUBY TUESDAY #4947

CLEMMONS NC

27012

RUBY TUESDAY  INC

08/21/2015

(336) 766-3463

A

IV

 3034011723

Email 1:

Email 2:

Email 3:

Comment Addendum Attached ?  

st4947@rubytuesday.com

Observations and Corrective Actions

Violations cited in this report must be corrected within the time frames below, or as stated in sections 8-405.11 of the food code.
Number

Item

Observations and Corrective Actions
Item

Number

4-601.11 (B) and (C) Equipment, Food-Contact Surfaces, Nonfood-Contact Surfaces, and Utensils - C cleaning needed on most gaskets 

and hinges of coolers and freezers as well as the drawer tracks of pull out coolers to remove food and grease build up. Interior of freezers 

need to be cleaned to remove debris. Dessert cooler needs to have gaskets cleaned to remove mold/mildew build up.  Clean sides of 

freezers and handles to remove grease. Clean deep fryers inside and out to remove excess grease. Remove tape from the front of the low 

boy cooler on the make unit at the end of the cooking line. Shelves and bins in dry storage had spice and food debris on them, clean 

shelving and items on shelves to remove build up. Clean the basins of the three compartment sinks that have food debris left in them. 

Clean the can wash to remove grease build up. Cabinets under salad bar have heavy dust build up and grease, clean cabinets. Non food 

contact surfaces shall be kept clean.

 47

Floors: Repeat: Cleaning needed in corners of establishment where debris have collected. With particular attention paid under equipment. 

Grout is wearing away and is in process of being replaced section by section. Continue replacing grout. Clean floor of beer cooler. Refinish 

can wash to be easily cleanable. 

Walls: Repeat: Wall cleaning needed behind the dishwasher where mold build up has occurred. Clean walls by can wash. 

Ceilings: replace missing tile beside grill.

 53

Person in Charge (Print & Sign): Ellesha Wellman

Regulatory Authority (Print & Sign):

REHS ID:

Verification Required Date:

2450 Chrobak, Joseph

08/28/2015REHS Contact Phone Number: (336)703-3164

Joseph Chrobak

North Carolina Department of Health & Human Services · Divisions of Pubilic Health · Environmental Health Section · Food Protection Program
DHHS is an equal opportunity employer.
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