Food Establish	ment Inspection Report											Sc	ore:	92.5	5	
Establishment Name:	RUBY TUESDAY #4947							-			ment ID: 3034011723					_
Location Address:	6412 SESSIONS COURT									X	Inspection Re-Inspection					
City: <u>CLEMMONS</u>		- Stat	te: <u>1</u>	NC				-	Date	: 08	8/21/2015 Status Code: A - Open For Bus	iness				_
Zip: <u>27012</u>	County: 34 Forsyth							-	Time	ln:	9:30 AM Time Out: 12:38	5 PM				_
Permittee: RUB	TUESDAY INC								Cate	gory	#: <u>IV</u>					_
. —	766-3463							•			ablishment Type: Full-Service Restaurant					_
Wastewater System:	Municipal/Community	=		System							sk Factor/Intervention Violations: 2					
Water Supply:	X Municipal/Community		n-Site S			_			No.	of Re	epeat Risk Factor/Intervention Violations: 0					
	porne Illness Risk Factors and Public Health ting factors that increase the chance of developing food			S		Go	od R	etail l	Pract	ices:	Good Retail Practices : Preventative measures to control the addition of patho	gens, o	chemic	als		
	ntions: Control measures to prevent foodborne illness	or injury.		loni	nlvn	_	Ι	l	.l	I	and physical objects into foods.  Compliance Status	_			1	_ 1
IN OUT N/A N/ Supervision	Compliance Status .2652		OUT	CDI	R VR			OUT	_	_	<u>'</u>		OUT		CDI	R VF
	PIC present, Demonstration - Certification by	2	Тг	0	П	28		ood a	X	valer	.2653, .2655, .2658  Pasteurized eggs used where required	П	0.5	П	Т	$\top$
	accredited program, and performs duties	اتار	<u> </u>	للا		29	믐	片		片	Water and ice from approved source	2	0.0		+	+
Employee Health	.2652  Management and food employee knowledge, and	Т			Т	30		片	냼	片	Variance obtained for specialized processing		1	H	$\dashv$	+
	conditional employee; responsibilities and reporting.	3	1.5	0			<u> </u>	<u> Ц</u>	Х		methods	تار	0.5	ا	ш	_
3 🛛 🗆	Proper use of reporting, restriction and exclusion	3	1.5	0				Temp	eratu	re Co	ontrol .2653, .2654  Proper cooling methods used; adequate	П	0.5	П	П	$\top$
Good Hygienic Practic					•	31	Х	붜	붜	부	equipment for temperature control	붜	0.5	<b>—</b>	$\dashv$	+
4 🗵 🗆 🗆 🗆	Proper eating, tasting, drinking, or tobacco use	2	1	0		32	빝	닏	빋	Χ	Plant food properly cooked for hot holding	빝	0.5			+
5 X 🗆 🗆 🗆	No discharge from eyes, nose, and mouth	1	.5	0		33	Χ	Ш	Ш		Approved thawing methods used		0.5	0		
Preventing Contamina	tion by Hands .2652, .2653, .2655, .2656					34	Χ				Thermometers provided and accurate	1	0.5	0		
	Hands clean and properly washed	4	2	0		F	ood	Identi	fication	on	.2653					
	No bare hand contact with RTE foods or a	3	1.5	<u>-</u>	+	35		X			Food properly labeled: original container	2	Х	0		Х
<del></del>	pre-approved alternate properly followed	H		╧	+	F	reve	ntion	of Fo	od C	ontamination .2652, .2653, .2654, .2656, .2657					
	Handwashing sinks, supplied and accessible	2			Щ	36	Χ	ΙП	Ш	Ш	Insects and rodents not present; no unauthorized animals	2	1	0		
Approved Source	.2653, .2655	Т	—T-		$\top$	$\vdash$			后	F	Contamination prevented during food	듬		計	· ·	+
	Food obtained from approved source	2	ᆜ┝	0	$\perp$	37	닏	Х	쁘	브	preparation, storage and display	2	X	0	Х	_
10 L L X	Food received at proper temperature	2		0	$\perp$	38	Χ				Personal cleanliness	1	0.5	0		
11 X 🔲 🔲 L	Food in good condition, safe and unadulterated	2		0		39	Χ				Wiping cloths: properly used and stored	1	0.5	0		
12	Required records available: shellstock tags, parasite destruction	2		0		40	X	П	П	П	Washing fruits and vegetables	1	0.5	0		T
Protection from Conta	•				•	F	드	r Use	of U	ensil	1				_	_
13 🗶 🔲 🔲	Food separated and protected	3	1.5	0		41		П	П	П	In-use utensils: properly stored	1	0.5	0	П	Т
14 🔲 🗓 🖂	Food-contact surfaces: cleaned and sanitized	3	Х	o	$\top$	$\vdash$	Е	브	쁜	Ë	Utensils, equipment and linens: properly	Е	$\equiv$			+
	Proper disposition of returned, previously				+	42	Ш	Χ	Ш		stored, dried and handled	Х	0.5	0		Х
15 X	served, reconditioned, and unsafe food	2		<u> </u>	Ш	43	Х	П	┢	Ī	Single-use and single-service articles; properly	1	0.5	0		T
Potentially Hazardous	Food Time/Temperature .2653					-	-	片	片		stored and used	E	$\equiv$		+	+
16 L L X	Proper cooking time and temperatures	3	1.5	0		44	드	Ш	<u> </u>		Gloves used properly	1	0.5	٥	Щ	丄
17 🛛 🔲 🖂	Proper reheating procedures for hot holding	3	1.5	0		Į	Jtens T	ils an	d Equ	iipme	ent .2653, .2654, .2663  Equipment, food and non-food-contact				_	_
18 🗶 🔲 🔲	Proper cooling time and temperatures	3	1.5	0		45		Χ	Ш	П	surfaces approved; cleanable, properly	2	Х	0		
19 X 🔲 🔲	Proper hot holding temperatures	3	1.5	0	П	46			层		designed, constructed and used  Warewashing facilities: installed, maintained	듬		$\exists$	$\dashv$	+
20 X C	Proper cold holding temperatures	3	1.5	x X		40	X	Ш		Ш	and used; test strips		.5	0		
21 🗴 🗌 🔲	Proper date marking and disposition	_=	1.5	=	$\top$	47		Χ			Non-food-contact surfaces clean	Х	.5	0		Х
	Time as a Public Health Control: procedures	$\pm$		_	+	F	Physi	cal Fa	cilitie	s	.2654, .2655, .2656	_				
	and records	2	الل	<u> </u>	Щ	48	Χ				Hot and cold water available; adequate pressure	2	1	0		
Consumer Advisory	.2653	11			$\top$	49	Χ				Plumbing installed; proper backflow devices	2	1	0		
23 X 🔲 🔲	Consumer advisory provided for raw or undercooked foods	1	.5	0		50	Х	П	Iп	Ī	Sewage and waste water properly disposed	2		0		十
Highly Susceptible Po						$\vdash$	F	븐	쁜	H		쁜	H	끰	$\dashv$	+
24 🔲 🔲 🕱 🗆	Pasteurized foods used; prohibited foods not	3	1.5	0		51	Χ	Ш	Ш	Ш	Toilet facilities: properly constructed, supplied and cleaned	1	.5	0		$\perp$
Chemical	J offered .2653, .2657					50	Х		Г		Garbage and refuse properly disposed;				T	
25 X	Food additives: approved and properly used	1	0.5	0		32	Δ	ᄖ	Ľ		facilities maintained		.5	0	$\Box$	$\bot$
26 🗓 🗆 🗆	Toxic substances properly identified, stored,	2		_	$\dashv \dashv$	53		Χ			Physical facilities installed, maintained and clean	Х	.5	0		Х
Conformance with Ap	I and used proved Procedures .2653, .2654, .2	<u> </u>	<u> -</u>			54	Х	П	П	П	Meets ventilation and lighting requirements;	1	.5	0		T
	Compliance with variance, specialized process,	2	1	ol l		$\vdash$	<u> </u>	<u>' – </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>	J designated areas used TOTAL DEDUCTIONS:	7.5		Ш		
	reduced oxygen packaging criteria or HACCP plan		<u> </u>		$\Box$	Ш						1				





## **Comment Addendum to Food Establishment Report**

Establishment Name:	RUBY TUESDAY #4947		Establishment ID:	3034011723			
Location Address:	6412 SESSIONS COURT		X Inspection	Re-Inspection	<b>Date:</b> 08/21/	2015	
City: CLEMMONS		State: NC	Comment Addendun	n Attached ?	Status Code:	Α	
County: 34 Forsyth		<b>Zip</b> : <u>27012</u>		_	Category#:	IV	
Wastewater System: X Municipal/Community		On-Site System	<b>Email 1:</b> st4947@ru	ibytuesday.com			
Water Supply:	Municipal/Community	On-Site System	Email 2:				
Permittee: RUBY TO	JESDAY INC		Email 3:				
Telephone: (336) 766	-3463		Elliali 3:				

Temperature Observations										
Item/Location	Temp	Item/Location	Temp	Item/Location	Temp					
rice/ walk in	36.0	chicken brea/ make unit 1	39.0	beef raw/ low boy grill	45.0					
pasta/ walk in	38.0	fish/ low boy 1	37.0	ground beef/ low boy grill	45.0					
tomato/ walk in	36.0	wings/ low boy 1	28.0	chicken/ low boy grill	40.0					
chicken (raw/ walk in	40.0	pasta/ low boy 1	40.0	salmon/ low boy grill	38.0					
beef (raw)/ walk in	40.0	rice/ make unit 2	44.0	tomato/ salad cooler	36.0					
spag. squash/ make unit 1	40.0	chicken/ make unit 2	43.0	Hot plate/ dish machine	162.0					
rice/ make unit 1	40.0	tomato/ make unit 2	41.0	Ellesha Well/ 12-3-14	0.0					
tomato/ make unit 1	39.0	low boy 2/ pasta	42.0	sanitizer (q/ three comp (ppm)	200.0					

	Observations and Corrective Actions
Vi	olatons cited in this report must be corrected within the time frames below, or as stated in sections 8-405.11 of the food code.
Item Number	Observations and Corrective Actions
14	4-601.11 (A) Equipment, Food-Contact Surfaces, Nonfood-Contact Surfaces, and Utensils - P Tomato slicer had food debris between blades. Two quarter pans had food debris in them while stored on shelf. Bar soda nozzle had light black build up in the nozzle. One tray liner had dried chicken on it. Food contact surfaces shall be clean to sight and touch.
20	3-501.16 (A)(2) and (B) Potentially Hazardous Food (Time/Temperature Control for Safety Food), Hot and Cold Holding - P One quarter pan of chicken breast in small make unit cooler by fryers was at 52F. Cooler itself is running at 52F ambient air temp. CDI: Chicken was discarded by PIC during inspection. Do not store any food in the cooler until it is repaired to hold food at 45F or lower. Opts.
35	3-302.12 Food Storage Containers Identified with Common Name of Food - C Repeat: Bottles of sauces and condiments are not labelled.  Working containers of food or food ingredients removed from original packaging shall be labelled with the common name of the food. Label all bottles of ingredients, sauces, and dressings.
37	3-307.11 Miscellaneous Sources of Contamination - C One container of sunflower seeds with a cracked lid was stored under the salad bar table under compressor. CDI moved by PIC to dry storage. One box of croutons in walk in freezer were open, keep opened foods covered in storage to prevent contamination. One bag of pasta open in dry storage, Keep opened containers of food and ingredients stored in a sealable container. Protect food from miscellaneous sources of contamination.
42	4-901.11 Equipment and Utensils, Air-Drying Required - C Repeat: multiple stacks of metal pans were stacked wet. After cleaning and sanitizing allow equipment and utensils to air dry. // 4-904.11 Kitchenware and Tableware-Preventing Contamination - C Forks stored in utensil bin with mouth contact parts up. Store utensils with handles up to prevent hand contamination of mouth and food contact parts. // 4-903.11 (A), (B) and (D) Equipment, Utensils, Linens and Single-Service and Single-Use Articles-Storing - C Plates are stored on top of heat shelf without cover and uninverted. Either move plates to a covered location, use an approved easily cleaned or replaced covering on the plates or invert them to prevent dust and other contaminants from coming in contact with the food contact portion of plates.
45	4-501.11 Good Repair and Proper Adjustment-Equipment - C Hood needs to be recaulked in its seems where old caulk has chipped and pulled out. Recaulk metal strips on wall behind cooking equipment where gaps have formed. All hand sinks need to have old caulk removed and replaced where sinks attach to splash guards. One plastic container of garlic powder is badly cracked, replace any damaged containers. two tongs had chipped handles. Replace any damaged utensils. Gaskets torn on upright freezers, replace gaskets. Small delfield make unit by fryers has an ambient air temp of 52F. PIC states it freezes regularly. Today unit was unplugged, when plugged back in the unit did not change temperature during the inspection. Have unit repaired to hold food at or below 45F. Contact Joseph Chrobak at 336-703-3164 at Forsyth County Health Department before 8/28/15 to have unit evaluated after repair. Do not use the unit until approval is given after repair. Equipment shall be maintained in good repair.





## **Comment Addendum to Food Establishment Report**

		Oomin		auci	iidaiii to i	OOG EStabilisiii	ment itep	011		
Establishm	nent Name:	RUBY TUESDAY #4947				Establishment ID:	3034011723			
Location A	ddress:	6412 SESSIONS COURT				X Inspection	Re-Inspe	ction	<b>Date:</b> 08/21/2	2015
City: CLE	MMONS		S	tate:	NC	Comment Addendum	n Attached ?		Status Code:	Α
County: 3	34 Forsyth		<b>Z</b> ip: <u>2</u>	7012				_	Category#:	IV
Wastewate	r System:	X Municipal/Community		On-Site	e System	<b>Email 1</b> : st4947@ru	ibytuesday.com			
Water Sup	ply:	X Municipal/Community		On-Site	e System	Email 2:				
Permittee:	RUBY TU	JESDAY INC				Email 3:				
Telephone	: (336) 766-	3463								
<u> </u>			0	)bser	rvations and	Corrective Actions				
Item Number	Violations o	ited in this report must be cor	ected wit	thin th	ne time frames k	elow, or as stated in sec	tions 8-405.11 o	f the food	code.	
Item Number				0	bservations	and Corrective Acti	ions			
47	4-601.11 (B) and (C) Equipment, Food-Contact Surfaces, Nonfood-Contact Surfaces, and Utensils - C cleaning needed on most gaskets and hinges of coolers and freezers as well as the drawer tracks of pull out coolers to remove food and grease build up. Interior of freezers need to be cleaned to remove debris. Dessert cooler needs to have gaskets cleaned to remove mold/mildew build up. Clean sides of freezers and handles to remove grease. Clean deep fryers inside and out to remove excess grease. Remove tape from the front of the low boy cooler on the make unit at the end of the cooking line. Shelves and bins in dry storage had spice and food debris on them, clean shelving and items on shelves to remove build up. Clean the basins of the three compartment sinks that have food debris left in them. Clean the can wash to remove grease build up. Cabinets under salad bar have heavy dust build up and grease, clean cabinets. Non food contact surfaces shall be kept clean.									
53	Grout is w	peat: Cleaning needed in corne rearing away and is in process of to be easily cleanable.				•				

Walls: Repeat: Wall cleaning needed behind the dishwasher where mold build up has occurred. Clean walls by can wash.

Ceilings: replace missing tile beside grill.

 Person in Charge (Print & Sign): Ellesha Wellman

 Regulatory Authority (Print & Sign): Doseph Chrobak
 Joseph Chrobak

 REHS ID: 2450 Chrobak, Joseph
 2450 Chrobak, Joseph

 REHS Contact Phone Number: (336)703-3164
 Verification Required Date: 08/28/2015



